Critical Power from GE
Overview
The GE Infinity S DC energy system is
a compact power plant that supports
dual voltage (+24V/-48V) operation
through the use of a comprehensive
range of advanced rectifiers and
DC-DC converters.  Primary voltage

Product Documentation
11 Infinity S Ordering Guide      |      www.gecriticalpower.com
Ordering Guide
Features
Infinity S may be configured as a +24V or -48V single voltage power system or as a
“dual voltage” power system that supports rectifiers and converters. The primary
voltage is supported by +24V or -48V rectifiers and battery reserve, while secondary
voltage is supported by DC-DC converters. The primary voltage capacity is 1,200A at
24V and 800A at 48V. Secondary voltage capacity is up to 120A (-48V), 300A (24V).
Infinity S systems may be equipped in a 7ft framework, a half height (42”) frame
for mounting on battery stands, integrated into cabinet applications, or supplied
frameless for field install applications.
• Infinity Series Rectifiers for +24V and
-48V applications.
• Dual Voltage Bus architecture for easy
growth and voltage migration
• DC-DC Converter support for dual
voltage systems
• DC Distribution for both voltages, with
Selectable Voltage panel availability
• Temperature hardened harsh
environments.  (-40ºC to +75ºC)
• Compact size: Base System with 1
power shelf occupies 5 RU (8.75 in) of
19” or 23” rack space (18”-21” depth)
• Frame options – Factory installed in
7ft or 42” tall, 19” or 23” wide frame or
field installed in user supplied frame
• Battery connections, LVBD and
LVLD options.
• Plug-N-Play Pulsar Plus controller with
Web based interface for local and
remote (LAN) access.
• Distribution options include 3A-250A
bullet style circuit breakers, and
GMT fuses
Ordering Information – Infinity S Power System
TYPE DESCRIPTION SCHEMATIC
AC1 Dual Feed, Molex Mini-fit Sr
AC3 Individual Feed, IEC-320 C19 Receptacles
AC5 Individual Feed, Terminal Strip, 3/4” Conduit or Cord Grip
AC6 Three Phase, terminal strip input Rear cover is equipped with a 1” conduit knockout
AC Input Types
19” Shelves
23” Shelves
23” Shelves
19” Shelves
19” Shelves
23” Shelves
23” Shelves
12 Infinity S Ordering Guide      |      www.gecriticalpower.com
-48V SINGLE VOLTAGE SYSTEMS
Type Description Schematic
DC1E Single External Bullet Breaker Distribution Panel
20 Positions for 19” configuration / 26 Positions for 23” configuration
Ratings: 400A output (400A discharge) for 19”, 600A output (600A discharge) for 23”, 250A max breaker (65°C Ambient)
DC2E Dual External Bullet Breaker Distribution Panel
40 Positions for 19” configuration / 52 Positions for 23” configuration
Ratings: 600A output (600A discharge) for 19”, 600A output (600A discharge) for 23”, 250A max breaker (65°C Ambient)
DC Output Types
DUAL VOLTAGE SYSTEMS
Type Description Schematic
DC1E Single External Dual Voltage Bullet Breaker Distribution Panel
26 Positions for 23” configuration
Ratings: 800A primary voltage output (800A discharge) and up to 300A secondary voltage output, 250A max breaker (65°C Ambient)
DC2E Dual External Dual Voltage Bullet Breaker Distribution Panel
52 Positions for 23” configuration
Ratings: 800A primary voltage output (800A discharge) and up to 300A secondary voltage output, 250A max breaker (65°C Ambient)

180Ahr batteries, the batteries will support 237A of
load capacity. (No Battery Thermal Probes Included)
ORDERING CODE DESCRIPTION PHOTO
CC109172053 Bus Kit to add 10 battery connections; 4 - 5/16” on 1” and 6 - 1/4-20 on 5/8”
connections. (positive and negative buses included)
See Attached Drawing
850022254 Bus Kit to expand battery bulk connections on battery buses to 2 - 3/8” on 1”
through hole connections.  (One bus per kit, order two for paired connections)
See Attached Drawing
(4) .434
3.50
1.60
R.19
2.00
.70
1.30
.50
1.00
.50
1.00
.60
(2) .35
.19 REF
2/1SCALE
Step 1: Select the Base Power System (Cont.)
Infinity S Converter Shelf,
+24V Primary with -48V Secondary 19” Width
RBA72 Power and Battery Cabinets
Battery Bus Extension Kits -
Used for expanding battery bus connections in single voltage systems
19 Infinity S Ordering Guide      |      www.gecriticalpower.com
Step 2: Select Rectifiers and Converters
OUTPUT
RATING
ORDERING CODE MODEL PHOTO
100A
CC109160834 95 - 145Vac input, 24V, 44A output (max. 50A@24V)
175 - 305Vac input, 24V, 100A output (max. 114A @24V)
145 - 175 linear output increase from 44A to 100A
NE100AC24ATEZ
100A
150025075 95 - 145Vac input, 24V, 44A output (max. 50A@24V)
175 - 305Vac input, 24V, 100A output (max. 114A @24V)
145 - 175 linear output increase from 44A to 100A
100 - 310 VDC input from Solar resource with full power above 250VDC.
NE100ECO24ATEZ
50A
CC109158878 95 - 145Vac input, 48V, 22A output (max. 25A @48V)
175 - 305Vac input, 48V, 50A output (max. 57A @48V)
145 - 175 linear output increase from 22A to 50A
NE050AC48ATEZ
50A
150025074 95 - 145Vac input, 48V, 22A output (max. 25A @48V)
175 - 305Vac input, 48V, 50A output (max. 57A @48V)
145 - 175 linear output increase from 22A to 50A
100 - 310 VDC input from Solar resource with full power above 250VDC.
NE050ECO48ATEZ
75A
CC109163473 95 - 145Vac input, 48V, 22A output (max. 25A@48V)
175 - 305Vac input, 48V, 75A output (max. 82A@48V)
145 - 175 linear output increase from 22A to 75A
Note: for use in 19” or AC5H 23” systems only
NE075AC48ATEZ
Rectifiers
ORDERING
CODE
DESCRIPTION PHOTO
150050584 NES AC3 19in Single Voltage Supplemental Shelf Kit Each kit includes:  Rectifier shelf with mounting
hardware, busbar interconnects with hardware and
inter-shelf communication cable150041585 NES AC5 19in Single Voltage Supplemental Shelf Kit
150041586 NES AC6 19in Single Voltage Supplemental Shelf Kit
150041583 NES AC1 23in Single Voltage Supplemental Shelf Kit
150041584 NES AC5 23in Single Voltage Supplemental Shelf Kit
150041587 NES AC1 23in Dual Voltage Supplemental Shelf Kit
150041588 NES AC5 23in Dual Voltage Supplemental Shelf Kit
150050606 NES AC5H 23in Single Voltage Supplemental Shelf Kit
150050607 NES AC5H 23in Dual Voltage Supplemental Shelf Kit
Note: Adding these shelves does not increase the overall rating of the distribution.
Step 1: Select the Base Power System (Cont.)
Supplemental Rectifier Shelf Kits -
Used for Installing Additional Rectifier Shelves to an Infinity S System in the Field
20 Infinity S Ordering Guide      |      www.gecriticalpower.com
For Infinity S Converter Shelves only, select a Pulsar Edge controller for managing and monitoring of the converter shelf.
ORDERING CODE DESCRIPTION MODEL
150036348 Pulsar Edge Controller with 6 output relays, USB port, and Display NE841E_016R_USB_DS
150041556 Pulsar Edge Controller with 6 output relays, USB port and NO graphic display) CNTL_NE841E_016R_USB_S
150039541 Pulsar Edge Controller with 3 input and 3 output relays, USB port and NO graphic display. CNTL_NE841E_3C3R_USB_S
Step 3:  Select Controller
OUTPUT
RATING
ORDERING CODE MODEL PHOTO
30A
CC109112471 21-30Vdc input, 48V, 30A output
NE030DC48A
40A
150023619 21-30Vdc input, 48V, 40A output
NE040DC48AZ
75A
CC109142881 42-60Vdc input, 24V, 75A output
NE075DC24A
Converters
ORDERING CODE MODEL
CC109170668 Infinity Rectifier/Converter slot filler (full chassis)
CC848798702 Blank panel for use in empty rectifier / converter positions
Miscellaneous
Step 2: Select Rectifiers and Converters (Cont.)
21 Infinity S Ordering Guide      |      www.gecriticalpower.com
The following AC Covers can be used to replace the individual AC Covers on the 23” AC5 or AC5H shelf with a single larger
cover to allow for fewer conduit runs to the system.  Each Kit comes with 2 covers, one for each side of the system.
Example: 208/240VAC for a NES48-AC1-PS4-DC1E-LVBD shelf using 50A rectifiers would use a 848710711 AC
8 gauge which provides 2 AC cords; enough to power 4 rectifiers. Customer should provide one 40A protecting
circuit breaker per two rectifiers.  For AC3 cable sets, it is recommended that a 20A circuit breaker is used per
rectifier.  Note: If PS# of your shelf model number is not listed in table, choose the next higher number. AC cords
are 10 feet long and unterminated on the end. See optional accessories for twist lock connectors.
ORDERING
CODE
AC
TYPE
GAUGE SHELF
TERMINATION
ORDER # OF CORDS CORD
TYPE
LENGTH USER
TERMINATION
120 VAC 208/240
VAC
SHELF DUAL INDIV.
CC848801977 AC1 8 Molex 1 x Sleeved 3' Unterminated x x
CC848830522 Molex 1 x Sleeved 4' Unterminated
848710711 Molex 1 x Sleeved 10' Unterminated
CC848906586 Molex 2 x SO 10' Unterminated
CC848773515 10 Molex 2 x SO 15' Unterminated
850031034 8 Molex 2 x SO Unterminated
CC848847368 AC3 12 IEC - No Plug 4 x SO 8’ Unterminated x x
CC848850801 12 IEC 5 - 20P 4 x SO 8’ 5 -20P x
CC848850834 12 IEC 6 - 20P 4 x 8’ 6 -20P x
CC848850842 12 IEC L6 - 20P 4 x 8’ L6 -20P x
ORDERING CODE AC COVER KIT
150037979 2 Shelf AC Cover Kit
150037980 3 Shelf AC Cover Kit
150037981 4 Shelf AC Cover Kit
Step 4: Select AC Accessories
ORDERING CODE MODEL PHOTO
CC848865980 15ft Auxiliary input alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
CC848817651 50ft Auxiliary input alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
CC848817668 150ft Auxiliary input alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
CC109157442 15ft alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
CC848817635 50ft alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
CC848817643 150ft alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
CC848890161 5ft alarm cable for Pulsar Edge Controller
CC848890178 15ft alarm cable for Pulsar Edge Controller
CC848890186 50ft alarm cable for Pulsar Edge Controller
Step 5: Select Alarm Cables
Alarm Cables
22 Infinity S Ordering Guide      |      www.gecriticalpower.com
Step 6: Select Distribution Components
Infinity S systems all support plug-in (bullet style) breakers or fuse modules.  Larger breakers can be 2 or even 3 poles.
The multi-pole breakers MUST be used with the appropriate multi-pole adapter to parallel the poles for proper operation.
ORDERING CODE AMPERAGE CB POSITIONS (POLES) MIN WIRE GAUGE PHOTO
407998137 3 1 10
407998145 5 1 10
407998152 10 1 10
407998160 15 1 10
407998178 16 1 10
407998186 20 1 10
407998194 25 1 10
407998202 30 1 10
408213486 40 1 8
407998210 45 1 8
407998228 50 1 6
407998236 60 1 6
407998244 70 1 2
407998251 80 1 2
407998269 90 1 2
407998277 100 1 2
CC848808551 100 2 2
408185353 125 2 2
408185346 150 2 1/0
408564941 200 3 2/0
CC408573975 225 3 4/0
408535752 250 3 4/0
CC848756916 2-pole Adapter bus for 100-150A breakers; used for ¼”-20 on 5/8” lugs
(order 2 per 2 pole breaker to accommodate load and return lugs)
850021775 2-pole Adapter bus for 100-150A breakers; used for 3/8” on 1” lugs
(order 2 per 2 pole breaker to accommodate load and return lugs)
CC848756924 3-pole Adapter bus for 200-250A breakers; used for 3/8” on 1” lugs;
off-center connection
(order 2 per 3 pole breaker to accommodate load and return lugs)
850021955 3-pole Adapter bus for 200-250A breakers; used for 3/8” on 1” lugs;
center connection
(order 2 per 3 pole breaker to accommodate load and return lugs)
Note: For 70-100A single pole breakers, one breaker space must be left open in the adjacent position when powering breaker above 80% capacity under normal loading conditions
Bullet Style Load Circuit Breakers
23 Infinity S Ordering Guide      |      www.gecriticalpower.com
ORDERING CODE AMPERAGE WP-92461 LIST MIN WIRE GAUGE PHOTO
406700567 3 100 10
406700583 5 101 10
406700591 6 102 10
406700609 10 103 10
406700617 15 104 10
406700625 20 105 10
406700633 25 106 10
406700641 30 107 10
406700658 40 108 10
406700674 50 109 8
406700682 60 110 6
406700690 70 111 6
402328926 0.18 Alarm Fuse
408548944 Bullet Fuse Holder, TFD-101-011-09
(Alarms on Blown Fuse or Fuse Head Removal)
CC408617410 Bullet Fuse Holder, TFD-101-011-10 (Alarms on Blown Fuse Only)
Step 6: Select Distribution Components (Cont.)
ORDERING CODE AMPERAGE PHOTO
CC408612758 30
CC408612766 40
CC408612774 45
CC408574370 50
408560123 60
CC408574387 70
CC408574395 100
CC408574404 125 (2-pole)
CC408574412 150 (2-pole)
CC408574420 200 (2-pole)
CC408645295 250A (3-pole)
CC109106548 100A battery bullet bus strap (substitute for battery breaker)
Bullet Battery Circuit Breakers (Yellow Handle)
(Alarms on Mid-Trip and in Off Position)
Bullet Style Fuse Holder and TPS Fuses

25 Infinity S Ordering Guide      |      www.gecriticalpower.com
Step 7: Select Battery Monitoring
ORDERING CODE DESCRIPTION PHOTO
CC109142980 QS873A Thermal Probe (A)
150026698 QS873B Ambient Thermal Probe (A)
CC848817024 10 ft wire set                  (B: thermal probe to controller)
CC109157434 20 ft wire set                  (B: thermal probe to controller)
CC848822560 1 ft wire set                    (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
848719803 5 ft wire set                   (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
CC848822321 10 ft wire set                (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
850027334 20 ft wire set (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
108958422 ES771A Battery Voltage Monitor Card
CC848791517 2-1/2 ft wire set            (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
CC848797290 6 ft wire set                   (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
848719829 10 ft wire set                (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
CC848791500 4 ft wire set                   (G: ES771A to ES771A or controller)
848652947 10 ft wire set                (G: ES771A to ES771A or controller)
555052-1 In-Line Coupler (for extending item G above)
Temperature/Voltage probes are needed for battery monitoring. They are connected to each battery or battery string to provide slope thermal compensation,
temperature alarms and voltage imbalance alarms.